## 505137736 10/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5184500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERSCEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/28/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COTIVITI, INC.	
Street Address:	201 JONES ROAD, 4TH FLOOR	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6651060

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-735-2793

**Email:** smarquez@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: JESSICA COHEN

Address Line 1: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201730/7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA COHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Cohen/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/11/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Verscend Technologies to Cotiviti#page1.tif

source=Verscend Technologies to Cotiviti#page2.tif

source=Verscend Technologies to Cotiviti#page3.tif

source=Verscend Technologies to Cotiviti#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047217 FRAME: 0797

505137736

source=Verscend Technologies to Cotiviti#page5.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERSCEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERSCEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "COTIVITI, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2708392 8100 SR# 20186883194 Authentication: 203511551 Date: 09-28-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:23 AM 09/28/2018 FILED 08:23 AM 09/28/2018 SR 20186883194 - File Number 2708392

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
VERSCEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

**SEPTEMBER 28, 2018** 

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Verscend Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is Cotiviti, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

1647943-NYCSR03A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this as of the date first written above.

VERSCEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Asix Morgan

Title: Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of Verscend Technologies, Inc.]

### COTIVITI, LLC

One Glenlake Parkway Suite 1400 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

September 28, 2018

Secretary of State of Delaware Division of Corporations Secretary of State Townsend Building Dover, DE 19901

Dear Sir/Madam:

Cotiviti, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby consents to the name change of Verscend Technologies, Inc. to Cotiviti, Inc. in the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

1655704-NYCSR03A - MSW

Very truly yours,

COTIVITI, LLC

Ву

Name: Felix Morgan

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Ada Mar

[Signature Page to Consent to Use of Name Letter]

PATENT REEL: 047217 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 10/11/2018